# 2025-2026 Tuition & Fee Schedule

#### **Summary of Annual Tuition**

Tuition	Resident Rate	Nonresident Rate	
Statutory Rate	\$6,550	\$19,650	
Statutory Rate Differential (BAT)	\$6,550	\$6,550	
Designated Rate	\$7,000	\$9,840	
Total Tuition	\$20,100	\$36,040	

#### **Summary of Annual Mandatory Fees**

Fee Description	Rate
Arts and Performance Center Fee	\$75
Athletics Fee	\$540
Medical School Materials and Supplies Fee	\$90
Library Fee	\$225
Medical Service Fee	\$117
Recreation Facility Fee	\$175
Student Services Fee	\$375
Student Union Fee	\$260
Student Records Fee	\$15
Technology Fee	\$480

### **Summary of Total Annual Tuition and Mandatory Fees**

Description	Resident	Nonresident
Total Tuition	\$20,100	\$36,040
Total Mandatory Fees	\$2,352	\$2,352
Total Tuition and Mandatory Fees	\$22,452	\$38,392

## **Summary of Program Specific/Incidental Fees**

Fee Description	Rate
Orientation Fee	\$150
Liability Insurance	\$25
Health Insurance	\$3,438
ID Card	\$20
Late Registration Fee	\$25
Transcript Fee	\$10
Installment Fee	\$25
Graduation Fee	\$75